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Meeting Schedule 
2015-2016  
 
 

*Zoning: September 2015 TBA (If Needed)  
 
2015 
 
Thursday, September 17, 2015 
Tuesday, October 27, 2015 
Tuesday, November 17, 2015 
Tuesday December 15, 2015 
 
2016 
 
Tuesday, January 19, 2016 
Tuesday, February 23, 2016 
Tuesday, March 22, 2016 
Tuesday, April 12, 2016 
Tuesday, May 24, 2016 
Tuesday, June 28, 2016 

ERIC ADAMS 
     BOROUGH PRESIDENT         
  

 THERESA SCAVO 
 CHAIRPERSON 

 
 

OFFICERS 
RONALD TAWIL 

FIRST VICE –CHAIRPERSON  
RITA NAPOLITANO 

SECOND VICE-CHAIRPERSON  
JACK  ERDOS, ESQ 

TREASURER  
ALLEN POPPER, ESQ 

SECRETARY 

 
 
 

 
 

 

BILL DE BLASIO 
                        MAYOR 

 
    LAURA SINGER 

              DISTRICT MANAGER 
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